Notice of Ex Parte Contact

TO: Data Center ‘
All Parties in Case No. ER-2008-0093

FROM: Angie Robyn:
Cherlyn Voss (

Cully Dale QA
Judy Pope /}0 '
Janet Whee
Mark Hughes
Richard Moor,

Sheryl Gregory 44~

DATE:  April 10, 2008

On April 10, 2008, the persons listed above received the attached electronic mail message and
attachment. This case, ER-2008-0093, is a contested case. The Commission is bound by its ex
parte rule, and, we are therefore giving notice to the parties this communication has been
received. '

Although communications from members of the public and members of the legislature are
always welcome, those communications must be made known to all parties to a contested case so
that those parties have the opportunity to respond. According to the Commission’s rules (4 CSR
240-4.020(8)), when a communication from any person interested in a case (either oral or
written) occurs outside the hearing process, any member of the Commission or Regulatory Law
Judge who received the communication shall prepare a written report concerning the
communication and submit it to each member of the Commission and the parties to the case.

"The report shall identify the person(s) who participated in the ex parte communication, the

circumstances which resulted in the communication, the substance of the communication, and the
relationship of the communication to a particular matter at issue before the Commission.

Therefore, we submit this report pursuant to the rules cited above. This will ensure that any party
to this case will have notice of the attached information and a full and fair opportunity to respond
to the comments contained therein.

cc:  Commissioners
Executive Director
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
General Counsel o
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Gregory, Sheryl

From: Angela Cloven [ACloven@empiredistrict.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2008 11:58 AM

To: dcooper@brydonlaw.com; dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com; Thompson, Kevin;

LRackers@brydonlaw.com; mellinger@blitzbardgett.com; opcservice@ded.mo.gov;
rmitten@brydonlaw.com; Woods, Shelley; stucon@fcplaw.com; McMellen, Amanda; Robyn,
Angie; Voss, Cherlyn; Dale, Cully; Wells, Curt; Beck, Dan; Eaves, Dana; Elliott, David; Roos,
David; Carafeno, Dawn; Steck, Deborah; Vaught, Dianna; Gilbert, Guy; Pope, Judy; Watkins,
James; Dodson, Jan; Wheeler, Janet; Pyatte, Janice; Heintz, Jennifer; Busch, Jim; Finnell,
Kay; Thompson, Kevin; Happy, Kim*; Choe, Kwang; Mantle, Lena; Bender, Leon; Kremer,
Lisa; McDuffey, Mack; Lakhanpal, Manisha; Hughes, Mark; Oligschlaeger, Mark*; Barnes,
Matthew; Anderson, Melissa*; Taylor, Michael; Williams, Nathan; Mapeka, Paula; Moore,
Richard; Schad, Rosella; Robinson, Rosemary; Kliethermes, Sarah; Lange, Shawn; Gregory,
Sheryl; Reed, Steven; Mankin, Suzie; Schwarz, Tim

Subject: - RE: Notification For Case: ER-2008-0093 (EDE Workpapers)
Attachments: Vander Weide Work Papers EDE Rebuttal 4_2008.xls

Attached are the workpapers of James Vander Weide.

From: Angela Cloven

Sent: Friday, April 04, 2008 4:46 PM '

To: dcooper@brydonlaw.com; dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com; Jayna Long; kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov; Kelly
Walters; LRackers@brydonlaw.com; mellinger@blitzbardgett.com; opcservice@ded.mo.gov;
rmitten@brydonlaw.com; shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov; Scott Keith; stucon@fcplaw.com; '
Amanda.McMellen@psc.mo.gov; angie.robyn@psc.mo.gov; cherlyn.voss@psc.mo.gov; cully.dale@psc.mo.gov;
curt.wells@psc.mo.gov; Dan.Beck@psc.mo.gov; Dana.Eaves@psc.mo.gov; David.Elliott@psc.mo.gov;
david.roos@psc.mo.gov; dawn.carafeno@psc.mo.gov; Deborah.Steck@psc.mo.gov; dianna.vaught@psc.mo.gov;
guy.gilbert@psc.mo.gov; J.Pope@psc.mo.gov; James.Watkins@psc.mo.gov; jan.dodson@psc.mo.gov;
janet.wheeler@psc.mo.gov; Janice.Pyatte@psc.mo.gov; jennifer.heintz@psc.mo.gov; Jim.Busch@psc.mo.gov;
Kay.Finnell@psc.mo.gov; Kevin.Thompson@psc.mo.gov; Kim.Happy@psc.mo.gov; Kwang.Choe@psc.mo.gov;
Lena.Mantle@psc.mo.gov; Leon.Bender@psc.mo.gov; Lisa.Kremer@psc.mo.gov; Mack.McDuffey@psc.mo.gov;
manisha.lakhanpal@PSC.MO.GOV; mark.hughes@psc.mo.gov; Mark.Oligschlaeger@psc.mo.gov;
Matthew.Barnes@psc.mo.gov; Melissa.Anderson@psc.mo.gov; Michael. Taylor@psc.mo.gov;
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov; paula.mapeka@psc.mo.gov; richard.moore@psc.mo.gov;
Rosella.Schad@psc.mo.gov; Rosemary.Robinson@psc.mo.gov; sarah.kliethermes@psc.mo.gov;
Shawn.Lange@psc.mo.gov; sheryl.gregory@psc.mo. gov; steven. reed@psc.mo. gov, suzie.mankin@psc.mo.gov;
Tim.Schwarz@psc.mo.gov; Sherri Blalock

Subject: RE: Notification For Case: ER-2008-0093

Attached are all testimonies and schedules that were filed today on behalf of Empire.

-----Original Message-----

From: efis.messenger@psc.mo.gov [mailto:efis. messenger@psc mo.gov]

Sent: Friday, April 04, 2008 3:12 PM

To: Angela Cloven; dcooper@brydonlaw.com; dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com; Jayna Long;
kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov; Kelly Walters; LRackers@brydonlaw.com; mellinger@blitzbardgett.com;
opcservice@ded.mo.gov; rmitten@brydonlaw.com; shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov; Scott Keith; stucon@fcplaw.com;
Amanda.McMellen@psc.mo.gov; angie.robyn@psc.mo.gov; cherlyn.voss@psc.mo.gov; cully.dale@psc.mo.gov;
curt.wells@psc.mo.gov; Dan.Beck@psc.mo.gov; Dana.Eaves@psc.mo.gov; David.Elliott@psc.mo.gov;
david.roos@psc.mo.gov; dawn.carafeno@psc.mo.gov; Deborah.Steck@psc.mo.gov; dianna.vaught@psc.mo.gov;
guy.gilbert@psc.mo.gov; J.Pope@psc.mo.gov; James.Watkins@psc.mo.gov; jan.dodson@psc.mo.gov;
janet.wheeler@psc.mo.gov; Janice.Pyatte@psc.mo.gov; jennifer.heintz@psc.mo.gov; Jim.Busch@psc.mo.gov;
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Kay.Finnell@psc.mo.gov; Kevin.Thompson@psc.mo.gov; Kim.Happy@psc.mo.gov; Kwang.Choe@psc.mo.gov;
Lena.Mantle@psc.mo.gov; Leon.Bender@psc.mo.gov; Lisa.Kremer@psc.mo.gov; Mack.McDuffey@psc.mo.gov;
manisha.lakhanpal@PSC.MO.GOV; mark.hughes@psc.mo.gov; Mark.Oligschlaeger@psc.mo.gov;
Matthew.Barnes@psc.mo.gov; Melissa.Anderson@psc.mo.gov; Michael.Taylor@psc.mo.gov;
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov; paula.mapeka@psc.mo.gov; richard.moore@psc.mo.gov;
Rosella.Schad@psc.mo.gov; Rosemary.Robinson@psc.mo.gov; sarah.kliethermes@psc.mo.gov;
Shawn.Lange@psc.mo.gov; sheryl.gregory@psc.mo.gov; steven.reed@psc.mo.gov; suzie.mankin@psc.mo.gov;
Tim.Schwarz@psc.mo.gov; Angela Cloven; Sherri Blalock

Subject: Notification For Case: ER-2008-0093

*kkkk

**** This is a computer. generated e-mail; please do not respond to EFIS messenger.

Notice a submission in ER-2008-0093

Title of Submission : Rebuttal Testimony Cover Letter

Style of Case : In the matter of The Empire District Electric Company of Joplin, Missouri’s application for authority
to file tariffs increasing rates for electric service provided to customers in the Missouri service area of the
Company

Company Name(s) : Empire District Electric Company, The-Investor(Electric)

Type of Filing : Testimony .

Testimony Issue : Other

Testimony Sub Issue 1 : Other -

Date Filed : 4/4/2008 Time : 3:11:34 PM

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or re

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are the property of THE EMPIRE DISTRIC
Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this ema

4/10/2008
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